



File No.: 04-1000-20-2019-277

May 14, 2019

s.22(1)

Dear \$.22(1)

Re: Request for Access to Records under the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act (the "Act")

I am responding to your request of April 25, 2019 for:

Underground Storage Tank removal permit and associated reports submitted to the City for 568 West 28th Avenue.

All responsive records are attached.

Under section 52 of the Act, and within 30 business days of receipt of this letter, you may ask the Information & Privacy Commissioner to review any matter related to the City's response to your FOI request by writing to: Office of the Information & Privacy Commissioner, info@oipc.bc.ca or by phoning 250-387-5629.

If you request a review, please provide the Commissioner's office with: 1) the request number (#04-1000-20-2019-277); 2) a copy of this letter; 3) a copy of your original request; and 4) detailed reasons why you are seeking the review.

Yours truly,

Barbara J. Van Fraassen, BA
Director, Access to Information & Privacy

Barbara.vanfraassen@vancouver.ca 453 W. 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4

| *If you ha | ave any qu  | uestions, p | lease emai    | i us at <u>f</u> e | oi@vanco | uver.ca  | and we wi | ill respond t | o you as |
|------------|-------------|-------------|---------------|--------------------|----------|----------|-----------|---------------|----------|
| soon as    | oossible. C | Or you car  | n call the FC | I Case             | Manager  | at 604.8 | 371.6584. | -             | _        |

Encl.

:pm



## TANK REMOVAL SERVICE

SNR Tank Removal Service 6179 Dawson Street Burnaby, BC V5B 2W5

March 23, 2009.

Lieutenant, Customer Service Fire Prevention Division 201 - 456 West Broadway Vancouver, BC V5Y 1R3

Dear Lieutenant,

# PROJECT COMPLETION LETTER

This letter is to inform you of the completion of the buried furnacefuel storage tank REMOVAL project for:

PERMIT: FI 406710

CLIENT: Henrison Investments Canada Ltd.

PROJECT LOCATION: 568 West 28th Avenue, Vancouver

PROJECT COMPLETION DATE: 9 March 2009.

Please find enclosed project photographs:

- · View of site before tank removal
- View of exposed tank
- · View of tank void; no contaminated soil was found (VERS Insp. The Konnedy) COPT RALPH RENZETT
- View of removed tank

Also attached, please find:

- Copy of invoice from Scott Road Trading Ltd. for disposal of oil tank
- Copy of invoice from Sumas Environmental Services Inc. for treatment/disposal of contaminated liquid tank contents
- Copy of invoice from Lawnboy Enterprises Ltd. for fill materials used

Please do not hesitate to contact me for more information

Yours truly,

Grandt Sathanielle

SNR Tank Removal Service

Ph/FAX (604) 435-1722, Cel. (604) 313-8998

CC Henrison Investments Canada Ltd.

APN-1/09









### SCOTT ROAD TRADING LTD. 12855 King George Hwy., Surrey, B.C. V3T 2T1 Phone: (604) 580-0771 or (604) 580-3137 Fax: (604) 580-2666 G.S.T. 131508069 Date:\_ # LBS. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 1 #1 Copper OIL TANK DISPOSA 2 #2 Copper 568 WEST 3 Light Copper VA 4 **Red Brass** 5 Yellow Brass 6 **Dirty Brass** 7 Radiators 8 Aluminum 9 **Dirty Aluminum** 10 Mixed Copper & Brass 11 Stainless Steel 12 Insulated Wire Batteries 13 ( steel 14 15 Cast Iron 16 Tin 17 Cardboard 18 Car Bodies 19 Die Cast 20 **Brass Shavings** 21 Lead

| RAIGHT BILL OF LADING - SHORT FORM - On  | ginal - Not Nego  | ,   | 4A0919   |   |  |
|--|---|---|--|---|--|
|  |   |   | per's No   |   |  |
| rier)  | SCAC.   | Carri   | er's No  | 7   |  |
| property described below, in appeared good order, except as noted (contains and or   | date 6 MARCH  | 09 from   | and destined as indic  | eled below, which paid  | company (the word  |
| property described below, in appeared good order, except as noted (containts and on<br>perry being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation<br>was road or to constructer line, otherwise to deliver to another center on the route to asi<br>function, and as to each party at any time interested in all or any of sall property, that<br>con, herein contained (as specified in Appendix 8 to Fest 1828) which are hereby agree   | in in possession of the propert<br>destination, it is mutually ago<br>very sarvius to be performed i<br>d to by the chipper and eccept  | runder the contract) a<br>sed, so to each carrier<br>erounder shall be sub<br>of for himself and his sa | grees to carry to be use<br>of all or any of said pro-<br>ject to all the condition<br>saigns. | ual place of delivery at a<br>operty over all or any po<br>na not prohibited by lev | eld destination, if on<br>ation of seld route to<br>whether printed or |
| (Mail or street address of consignee for purposes of notification only   | FROM:   |   |  |   | 1 - 1 - 10   |
| eignee SUMS EUVILO SELV. INC.  | Shipper   | F(D   | - 20 4.15  |   |  |
| et 4623 RYRNE ROAD  tination BURNABY Zip   |   | VANCO   | T 28 AVE   | Zip   |  |
| the:   |   | VANO  |  |   |  |
| vering Carrier   | Trailer initie  | Wumber  |  | lazmat Reg. N   |  |
| HM Description of articles, special marks, and exception   | CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE | LD Packin<br>imber Group  |  |   | required Officek   |
|  |   |   |  |   |  |
| TORS OILY WATER 43% OIL  | NR  |   | 1600 L   |   |  |
|  |   |   | -  |   |  |
|  |   | -   |  |   |  |
|  |   | _   | +  |   |  |
| E AND E OF THE RES   |   |   |  |   |  |
|  |   |   |  | 100 N   | FEE  |
|  |   |   |  |   |  |
|  |   |   |  |   |  |
|  |   |   |  |   |  |
|  |   |   |  |   |  |
|  |   |   |  |   |  |
| to confly that he about married materials are groupedly charactery, described, percentaged, married behavior, and the behavior of the proper condition for temporalism decreating to the application registerious of   |   |   |  |   |  |
| included, and in proper condition for transportation deceating to the application influences of the application in the applicat | CAROS NO  | ),  | PLAQUIDS<br>SUPPLIED   | DYES DHO-P  | URHICHED BY CARRIE   |
| PPER: SNR  | CARRIER PER:  | -2/   | 0  | DATE  | 6 MARCH 09   |
| manent post office address of shipper  | EMERGI  | NCY RESPONS   | E ( )  | A LACOTTO   | il to lesseportation (\$172.8)   |

| BC, V6P 3 GST | CNTERPRISES THE ST, VANCOUV JS TEL (604) 322-8 NO. 85857 8578RT | ER<br>771<br>furshedy |
|---------------|---|-----------------------|
|               | CHARGE DRACCOUNT  | AMOUNT FWO.           |
| 3 401         | - 1013 (  | 110                   |
| 3405          | on so   |                       |
| 1             |   |                       |
| TOTAL STREET  |   |                       |
| 5             |   |                       |
| 6             |   |                       |
| 7             |   |                       |
| 8             |   | THE RES               |
| 9             |   |                       |
| 10            |   | Barrier L.            |
|               | GST   | ,                     |
| TAX PEG. NO:  | PST   |                       |
| 17            | TOTAL   |                       |
| 11            | SIGNATURE   |                       |

# **CITY OF VANCOUVER**

| MARCH 03, 2009   | FIR  | E PREVEN  | TION DIVISI  | ON PERM   |  | P                    | FI 406710               |
|--|--|---|--|---|--|----------------------|-------------------------|
| Lot 3 Blk 740 Plan 653   | 9 DL 526   | LD NW   |  |   | 568 W 28T  | H AV                 |                         |
| ADDITIONAL ADDRESS INFORMATION   |  |   |  |   | SPECIFICS  |                      |                         |
| MAR 03, 2009 REMOVAL   | PROJECT VALUE  |   | SSED VALUE   | PLANS METRIC NO   | PLACE NAME                                       |                      |                         |
| TEMPORARY PERMIT DATES   | TEMP   | PORARY USE DATES  |  | 1   | SUBTYPE  |                      |                         |
|  |  |   |  |   | CO-ORDINATE 717-165-2                            | 29-000               |                         |
| APPLICANT CONTRACTOR   | 0  | CONTACT 2   |  |   | CONTACT 3  | 20-000               | 0                       |
| SNR SALVAGE AND RECOVER  | RY   |   |  |   |  |                      |                         |
| 6179 DAWSON ST<br>BURNABY BC V   | V5B 2W5  |   |  |   |  |                      |                         |
| TEL 604-313-8998 BUS.LICENSE 295<br>FAX 604-274-8610 CERTIFICATE 244   | SECURITION OF SECURITION   | EL<br>AX  | BUS LICENSE<br>CERTIFICATE   |   | TEL<br>FAX                                       | 100000               | LICENSE                 |
| Building By-law for Protecti 030 For removal: the tanks, toge liquids removed. The tanks permanently sealed by cappin 040 Tank removal must comply wit 046 Written verification from a Attention: Customer Service 051 Phone the District Fire Ins inspection at least 24 hour | ether with con<br>and piping mu<br>ig or plugging<br>h subsection<br>applicant afte<br>bieutenant,<br>spector at 604 | nected piping a<br>set be removed f<br>4.10.3 of the V<br>er work is compl<br>201-456 W Broad<br>1-873-7595 for a | and dispensing equation the ground a vancouver Fire By eted to:  | puipment, sha<br>and purged of<br>-law.   | ell have all of vapours. Th                      | ne pipe e            | nds must be             |
| GENERAL USE SPECIFIC<br>D30 ONE-FAM DWELLING   | CS/LOCATION  | AREA (SF)   | OCC GENERAL US   | E   | SPECIFICS/                                       | LOCATION             | AREA (SF) OCC           |
| DOCUMENTS REQD BEFORE PERMIT IS (APPROVALS REQD BEFORE PERMIT IS (   | COMPLETED INC  | LUDE : F  | TRE COMPLETION FIRE INSPEC   | TION  | _  |                      |                         |
|  |  |   |  |   |  |                      |                         |
| AS OWNER OR OWNERS' AGENT, I HAVE<br>CORRECT, AND DESCRIBES A USE, A B<br>THAT RESPONSIBILITY FOR BY-LAW CO<br>INDEMNIFY AND SAVE HARMLESS THE C<br>AND EXPENSES OF EVERY KIND, IN RE-   | MPLIANCE REST  | S WITH THE OWNER VER, ITS OPPICE  | R AND THE OWNER, ALS, EMPLOYEES A  | SLEVANT BY-LA<br>S EMPLOYEES,<br>AND AGENTS AG                                  | AWS AND STATUT<br>AGENTS AND C<br>MAINST ALL CLA | CONTRACTO            | KNOWLEDGE<br>RS. I WILL |
| THAT RESPONSIBILITY FOR BY-LAW COI INDEMNIFY AND SAVE HARMLESS THE C AND EXPENSES OF EVERY KIND, IN RE- ENSUING PERMIT, INCLUDING NEGLIGE FEE AMO  | MPLIANCE REST<br>ITY OF VANCOU<br>SPECT OF ANYT<br>NCE AND/OR TH   | S WITH THE OWNER VER, ITS OPPICE  | CLES WITH ALL RE<br>FR AND THE OWNER, A<br>ALS, EMPLOYEES A<br>ALS DONE PURSUANT<br>SERVE ALL BY-LAW<br>AMOUNT | ELEVANT BY-LA<br>S EMPLOYEES,<br>AND AGENTS AG<br>TO THIS APPL<br>IS, ACTS OR R | AWS AND STATUT<br>AGENTS AND C<br>MAINST ALL CLA | CONTRACTO            | KNOWLEDGE<br>RS. I WILL |
| THAT RESPONSIBILITY FOR BY-LAW COLINDEMNIFY AND SAVE HARMLESS THE CAND EXPENSES OF EVERY KIND, IN RESENSUING PERMIT, INCLUDING NEGLIGERAL  | MPLIANCE REST<br>ITY OF VANCOU<br>SPECT OF ANYT<br>NCE AND/OR TH   | S WITH THE OWNER VER, ITS OPPICE  | CLES WITH ALL RE<br>FR AND THE OWNER, A<br>ALS, EMPLOYEES A<br>ALS DONE PURSUANT<br>SERVE ALL BY-LAW<br>AMOUNT | SLEVANT BY-LA<br>S EMPLOYEES,<br>AND AGENTS AG                                  | AWS AND STATUT<br>AGENTS AND C<br>MAINST ALL CLA | CONTRACTO            | KNOWLEDGE<br>RS. I WILL |
| THAT RESPONSIBILITY FOR BY-LAW COLINDEMNIFY AND SAVE HARMLESS THE CAND EXPENSES OF EVERY KIND, IN REBUSUING PERMIT, INCLUDING NEGLIGE  | MPLIANCE REST<br>ITY OF VANCOU<br>SPECT OF ANYT<br>NCE AND/OR TH   | S WITH THE OWNER VER, ITS OPPICE  | ELES WITH ALL RE TER AND THE OWNER' ALS, EMPLOYEES A T DONE PURSUANT SERVE ALL BY-LAW  AMOUNT S                | ELEVANT BY-LA<br>S EMPLOYEES,<br>AND AGENTS AG<br>TO THIS APPL<br>IS, ACTS OR R | AWS AND STATUT<br>AGENTS AND C<br>MAINST ALL CLA | CONTRACTO            | KNOWLEDGE<br>RS. I WILL |
| THAT RESPONSIBILITY FOR BY-LAW COLINDEMNIFY AND SAVE HARMLESS THE CAND EXPENSES OF EVERY KIND, IN REBUSING PERMIT, INCLUDING NEGLIGE   | MPLIANCE REST<br>ITY OF VANCOU<br>SPECT OF ANYT<br>NCE AND/OR TH   | S WITH THE OWNER VER, ITS OPPICE  | AMOUNT  AMOUNT  AMOUNT  AMOUNT  SERVE ALL BY-LAW   | ELEVANT BY-LA<br>S EMPLOYEES,<br>IND AGENTS AG<br>TO THIS APPL<br>IS, ACTS OR R | AWS AND STATUT<br>AGENTS AND C<br>MAINST ALL CLA | TES. I ACCOMMINACTOR | KNOWLEDGE<br>RS. I WILL |

AT 406710 City of Vancouver VANCOUVER る元

Fire & Rescue Services

# ion Division

| i | 1  |    | Į, |  |
|---|----|----|----|--|
|   | L  | ī. | 9  |  |
|   | p  | ۰  | r  |  |
|   | н  | s  | ۰  |  |
|   | м  | c  |    |  |
|   | и  | t  |    |  |
|   | и  | e  |    |  |
| ı | L  | ,  |    |  |
| ı | r  | ì  | c  |  |
| ı | r  | 2  |    |  |
| ı | н  |    | ı  |  |
| ı | ы  |    | 5  |  |
| ı | п  | 9  |    |  |
|   | r  | •  |    |  |
|   | H  | ı, | Ü  |  |
|   | ы  | ۰  | ٠. |  |
|   | г  |    | ۰  |  |
|   | ₽. | c  |    |  |
|   | ы  | 2  |    |  |
|   | L  | ı  |    |  |
|   | L  | b  |    |  |
|   | г  | 8  | ٠  |  |
|   | L  |    | ,  |  |
|   | Г  | ٠  |    |  |
|   | r  | ı  |    |  |
|   | r  | 1  |    |  |
|   | ы  | 2  |    |  |
|   | L  |    |    |  |
|   | Р  | ū  |    |  |
|   | и  | 2  | b  |  |
|   | ı  |    | и  |  |
|   | u  |    |    |  |
|   | z  | ı  | В  |  |
|   | п  | 7  | Н  |  |
|   | Р  | 7  |    |  |
|   | ш  |    |    |  |
|   | и  |    |    |  |
|   | п  |    |    |  |
|   |    |    |    |  |
|   | п  |    |    |  |
|   |    |    |    |  |
|   | п  |    |    |  |
|   | п  |    |    |  |
|   | п  |    |    |  |

| Use of Property Eng. Letter - Yes / No | Name SNA  Name SNA  Address 6179 DAWSON STREET  City BURNABY Postal Code V56 2MS  Phone # 604 313 8998  Contractor E business liceuse no. 295 0 66  Owner C Specify | Property Address 568 WEST 28 AVENUE, VANCOUNDA |
|--|---|--|
| Building Permit Associated: BU         | Name HEARISON INVESTMENT  Address City Phone 6  | VANCOURA                                       |
| Type of Liquid (gasoline/seroleum))    | Name HEURISON INVESTIMENT: CANADA LZD  Address  City Phone #  |  |

| Requested Activity or Service  El Remove   tank(s) on sin. Capacity (galf)   1600   Sedack   12.5   bottom of tank at 68.4    Subject to the Pollowing Conditions and Nodes:  Subject to the Pollowing site or known contamination site, clearance from Environmental Protection Branch superate building permit for excavation and shoring, plus modified geotechnical engineer's letter clearance from Engineering Department - Streets Division for work affecting City property  x. if work cannot be completed in the same day, owner must follow requirements in VBBL Section 8.2 for Protection of the Public and Fire Safety on fracing off construction site.  > for removal: the tanks, together with connected piping and dispensing equipment, shall have all combustible or flammable liquide removed. The tanks and piping must be removed from the ground and purps of vapours. The pipe ends must be permanently sealed by capping or phagging.  [For abundances: pump out remaining content, steam clean interior, and fill with sand/concrete sturry  x. tank removal must comply with subsection 4.10.3, of the Vancouver Fire Bylam  x. written verification from applicant after work is completed to: Atta: Cauteneer Service Lieuteness 291-  dis w. Breadway, Vancouver, B.C. VSY 1123  X. phone the Casiomer Service Lieuteness at \$73.7593 for an importion prior to bedefilling. Please arrange for the Potter.  Other:  Application is:  **THES IS NOT A PERMIT**  |
|---|
| Requested Activity or Service  [2] Remove   tmk(s) on site. Capacity (galf.)   \$60    [3] Absorbanest   tmk(s) on site. Capacity (galf.)   \$60    [4] Subject to the Following Conditions and Roden:  [5] Subject to the Following Conditions and Roden:  [6] Subject to the Following Conditions and Roden:  [7] Subject to the Following Conditions and Roden:  [8] Subject to the Following site or known contamination site, clearance from Environmental Protection Branch superate building permit for eccawation and shoring, plus modified geotechnical engineer's letter clearance from Engineering Department - Streets Division for work affecting City property  [8] If work cannot be completed in the same day, owner must follow requirements in VBBL Section 8.2 for Protection of the Public and Five Safety on funcing off construction site.  [8] For removed, the tmks, together with connected piping and dispensing equipment, shall have all combustible or flummable liquids removed. The tasks and piping must be removed from the ground and purps of vapours. The pipe ends must be permanently seafed by capping or plugging.  [9] For absorbaneant: pump out remaining content, steam clean interior, and fill with sand/concrete sturry  [9] It task removed must comply with subsection 4.10.3. of the Vancourser Fire Bylaw  [9] It was from applicant after work is completed by Atta: Customer Service Lieutennest 281-456 W. Breaferny, Vancourser, B.C. VSY 1B3  [18] It plants at 14 hours in advance.  [18] It plants at 14 hours in advance. |
| Requested Activity or Service  [2] Remove   tank(s) on site. Capacity (gal(s))   Softmat.   12.5 hottom of tank at 58.4  [3] Abandonment   tank(s) on site. Capacity (gal(s))   Softmat.   hottom of tank at 58.4  [4] Subject to the Following Conditions and Release  [5] for field dispensing site or known contamination site, clearance from Environmental Protection Branch separate building permit for excessation and shoring, plus modified protechnical engineer's letter clearance from Engineering Department - Streets Division for work affecting City property  [8] if work cannot be completed in the same day, owner must follow requirements in VBBL Section 8.2 for Protection of the Public and Pire Safety on fracing off construction site.  [9] for removal: the tanks, together with connected piping and dispensing equipment, shall have all combustible or flammable liquids removed. The tanks and piping must be removed from the ground and purge of vapours. The pipe code must be permanently scaled by capping or phagging.  [9] for shandonment: pump out remaining content, steam clean interior, and fill with sand/concrete sharry  [9] tank removal must comply with subsection 4.10.3, of the Vancourer Fire Bylane  [9] written verification from applicant after work is completed by Attn: Customer Service Lieutenase 201-456 W. Broadway, Vancourer, R.C. VSY 183  [10] A phone the Customer Service Lieutenase at \$73,7593 for an impoction prior to bedefilling. Please arrange for the impoction of least 24 hours in estimate.      |
| Requested Activity or Service  (Remove tunk(s) on site. Capacity (gal(s) /600 Setback 12'S bottom of tank at 68's  (Remove tunk(s) on site. Capacity (gal(s) Setback bottom of tank at 68's  Subject to the Following Conditions and Notes:  (the Following Conditions and Notes:  (the Following Site or known contamination site, cleanace from Environmental Protection Branch separate building permit for excavation and shoring, plus modified geotechnical engineer's letter—  (cleanace from Engineering Department - Streets Division for work affecting City property  (a) if work cannot be completed in the same day, owner must follow requirements in VBBL Section 8.2 for Protection of the Public and Five Safety on fracing off construction site.  (b) for removal: the tanks, together with connected piping and dispensing equipment, shall have all combustible or flammable liquide removed. The tanks and piping must be removed from the ground and purps of vapours.  (b) The pipe ends must be permanently sealed by capping or pingging.  (c) For abandonment: pump out remaining content, steam clean interior, and fill with sand/concrete stury  (c) The pipe ends must be permanently with subsection 4.10.3, of the Vancouver Five Bylaw  (c) The Bylaw  (c) The Section of the Lieutement Service Lieutement 201-  |
| Reguested Activity or Service  [2] Remove / tank(s) on site. Capacity (galf(s) /600  [3] Abandonnest tank(s) on site. Capacity (galf(s) Sedant 12.5 bottom of tank at 68.5  [4] Subject to the Following Conditions and Robert  [5] It fiel dispensing site or known contamination site, clearance from Environmental Protection Branch separate building permit for excavation and shoring, plus modified geotechnical engineer's letter clearance from Engineering Department - Streets Division for work affecting City property  [6] It work cannot be completed in the same day, owner must follow requirements in VBBL Section \$2.2 for Protection of the Public and Fire Safety on functing off construction site.  [7] For removal: the tanks, together with connected piping and dispensing equipment, shall have all combustion for shandonment: pump out remaining content, steam clean interfor, and fill with sand/concrete starry.  [8] It make removal must comply with subsection 4.10.3, of the Vancouver Fire Byles.   |
| Requested Activity or Service  (1) Remove   tank(s) on site. Capacity (galf)   \$600  (2) Remove   tank(s) on site. Capacity (galf)   \$600  (3) Subject to the Following Conditions and Reds:  (4) Subject to the Following Conditions and Reds:  (5) For field dispensing site or known contamination site, cleaness from Environmental Protection Branch separate building permit for excavation and storing plus modified geotechnical engineer's letter cleaness from Engineering Department - Streets Division for work affecting City property  (a) If work cannot be completed in the same day, owner must follow requirements in VBBL Section 8.2 for Protection of the Public and Five Safety on Section of Communities site.  (b) For reasons the completed in the same day, owner must follow requirements in VBBL Section 8.2 for Protection of the Public and Five Safety on Section of Communities site.  (c) For reasons the completed in the same day, owner must follow requirements in VBBL Section 8.2 for Protection of the Public and Five Safety on Section of Communities and Section 8.2 for reasons the ground and page of vapous.  (c) For reasons the protection of the basis and piping must be removed from the ground and page of vapous.  (c) The pipe code must be prompted to remaining content, attention, and fill with sand/concrete starry.   |
| Requested Activity or Service  El Romove   tunk(s) on site. Capacity (galf)   1600 Sedant   12'5 bottom of tunk at 68 "  Bubject to the Following Conditions and Notice:  Y for feel dispensing site or known communication site, clearnes from Environmental Protection Branch separate building permit for excavation and shoring, plus modified geotechnical engineer's letter clearnese from Engineering Department - Streets Division for work affecting City property  A if work cannot be completed in the same day, owner must follow requirements in VBBL Section 8.2 for removal: the tunks, together with connected piping and dispensing equipment, shall have all combustible or flammable liquide removed. The tunks and piping must be removed from the ground and purps of vapours.   |
| Requested Activity or Service  El Romove   tunk(s) on site. Capacity (galf)   600   Setheck   2'5   bottom of tank at 68 '  Abandonment tunk(s) on site. Capacity (galf)   Setheck   2'5   bottom of tank at 68 '  Subject to the Following Conditions and Notes:  Year first dispensing site or known contamination site, clearance from Environmental Protection Branch separate building permit for excavation and showing, plus modified geotechnical engineer's letter clearance from Engineering Department - Streets Division for work affecting City property  x. if work cannot be completed in the same day, owner must follow requirements in VBBL Section 8.2 for Protection of the Public and Five Safety on fencing off construction site.  |
| Requested Activity or Service  [2] Remove   tunk(s) on site. Capacity (gal(3) /600 Settack /2'S bottom of tank at 68 's  [3] Absorborment tunk(s) on site. Capacity (gal(1)) Settack bottom of tank at subject to the Following Conditions and Notes:  [2] For their dispensing site or known contamination site, cleanance from Environmental Protection Branch separate building permit for excavation and shoring, plus modified geotechnical origineer's letter cleanance from Engineering Department - Servets Division for work affecting City property  [3] It work cannot be completed in the same day, owner must follow promisements in VRBI. Section 8.2 for   |
| Requested Activity or Service  El Romove   tank(s) on site. Capacity (galf)   600 Settect:   2'5 bottom of tank at 68 '  D Abandonment tank(s) on site. Capacity (galf) Softect: bottom of tank at  Subject to the Following Conditions and Notes:  Y for fiel dispensing site or known contamination site, clearance from Environmental Protection Branch  separate building permit for excavation and shoring, plus modified geotechnical engineer's letter   |
| Requested Activity or Service  El Romove   tank(s) on site. Capacity (galf)   600 Settect:   2'5 bottom of tank at 68'.  Abandonment tank(s) on site. Capacity (galf) Softect: bottom of tank at Subject to the Following Conditions and Notes:  Y for fiel dispensing site or known contamination site, clearance from Environmental Protection Branch   |
| Requested Activity or Service  Cl. Remove   tank(s) on site. Capacity (galf(s)   600   Settlect.   2'5   bottom of tank at 68'    Absordorment   tank(s) on site. Capacity (galf(s)   Settlect.   bottom of tank at   |
| Reguested Activity or Service 1/20 1/20 1/21  |
|   |

es Cherk Coun

ature of App

# CITY OF VANCOUVER

other

| MARCH 03, 20  |  | FIR  | F PREVE  | NTION DIVIS  | SION PE   | RN   | UT  | P                                | FI 406710                   |
|---|--|--|--|--|---|--|---|----------------------------------|-----------------------------|
|   |  |  |  |  |   |  | ADDRESS   |                                  | 11400710                    |
| Lot 3 Blk 74 ADDITIONAL ADDRESS INFORMA   | O Plan 6539  | DL 526 1   | LD NW  |  |   |  | 568 W 28TI<br>SPECIFICS                                       | H AV                             |                             |
| APPLICATION DATE  | PURPOSE  | PROJECT VALUE  | Į.X  | SSESSED VALUE  | PLANS M   | TRIC   | PLACE NAME  |                                  |                             |
| MAR 03, 2009<br>EMPORARY PERMIT DATES   | REMOVAL  | ITEMPO   | RARY USE DATES   |  | 1   | 10   | SUBTYPE   |                                  |                             |
| PATER NAME OF THE PATER OF THE |  |  |  |  |   |  | 3001112   |                                  |                             |
|   |  |  |  |  |   |  | 00-0RDINATE<br>717-165-2                                      | 28-000                           | 0                           |
| CONTRACTOR SNR SALVAGE A 6179 DAWSON S  |  |  | NTACT 2  |  |   |  | CONTACT 3   |                                  |                             |
| BURNABY<br>TEL 604-313-8998   | BC V5  |  |  | BUS.LICENSE  |   |  | -4  |                                  | 1,000,000                   |
| FAX 604-274-8610  |  | 1000   |  | CERTIFICATE  |   |  | FAX   | EVICE:                           | LICENSE                     |
| liquids remover<br>permanently ser<br>040 Tank removal m<br>046 Written verif<br>Attention: Cus   | nnot be complete w for Protection he tanks, togeth d. The tanks an aled by capping ust comply with ication from app stomer Service I | d in the sam<br>of the Publier with connid piping mus<br>or plugging.<br>subsection 4<br>plicant after | e day, the concept of the condition of the work is conditional to the condition of the work is conditional to the condition of the condition o | owner must follow<br>Safety on fencing<br>and dispensing<br>d from the ground<br>e Vancouver Fire<br>mpleted to: | the required the requirement of | ireme<br>struc<br>sha<br>ed of   | nts of Section<br>tion sites.<br>11 have all c<br>vapours. Th | n 8.2 of<br>ombustib<br>e pipe e | le or flammable nds must be |
| inspection at   | least 24 hours  SPECIFICS  | ctor at 604-   | 873-7595 for   | r an inspection p  | orior to be   | ckfi   | iling. Pleas  |                                  | ,                           |
| D30 ONE-FAM DWELL   | ING  |  |  | C  |   |  |   | V                                | 1                           |
| DOCUMENTS BEOD BED  |  |  |  |  |   |  |   | 0)                               | P                           |
| APPROVALS REQUIRED  | ORE PERMIT IS CO   | MPLETED INCL   | UDE :  | FIRE COMPLETION FIRE INSE  | ECTION  |  |   | nump                             | <i>P</i>                    |
| DOCUMENTS REQD BEFO<br>APPROVALS REQD BEFO<br>PROCESSED BY: APPL<br>PERMI   | ORE PERMIT IS CO   | MPLETED INCL<br>R PRASAD   | UDE :  | FIRE COMPLETION  | ECTION<br>ED BY N CI  | THE STATE OF THE S |   | Jung                             |                             |
| APPROVALS REQUIRED PROCESSED BY: APPL   | ORE PERMIT IS CONTINUED BY   | MPLETED INCL<br>R PRASAD   | UDE :  | FIRE COMPLETION FIRE INSE  | ECTION<br>ED BY N CI  |  | ed Ad   | gund<br>ricon                    |                             |
| APPROVALS REQD BEY, PROCESSED BY: APPLIPERM; PERM;  | ORE PERMIT IS CONTINUED BY   | MPLETED INCL<br>R FRASAD<br>RASAD  | UDE :  | FIRE COMPLETION FIRE INSE  | ECTION<br>ED BY N CI  | Dow  |   |                                  |                             |
| APPROVALS REQUIRED<br>PROCESSED BY: APPLI   | ORE PERMIT IS COLLICATION TAKEN BY IT ISSUED BY R P.   | MPLETED INCL<br>R FRASAD<br>RASAD  | UDE :<br>UDE :   | FIRE COMPLETION FIRE INSE PERMIT AUTHORIZ  | DEPARTM   | DON  | FIRE DEP.   |                                  |                             |
| APPROVALS REQD BEY, PROCESSED BY: APPLIPERM; PERM;  | ORE PERMIT IS COLLICATION TAKEN BY IT ISSUED BY R P.   | MPLETED INCL<br>R FRASAD<br>RASAD  | UDE :  | FIRE COMPLETION FIRE INSE PERMIT AUTHORIZ  | ECTION ED BY M CI   | DON  |   | ARTMEN'                          |                             |
| APPROVALS REQD BEY, PROCESSED BY: APPLIPERM; PERM;  | ORE PERMIT IS COLLICATION TAKEN BY IT ISSUED BY R P.   | MPLETED INCL<br>R FRASAD<br>RASAD  | UDE :<br>UDE :   | FIRE COMPLETION FIRE INSE PERMIT AUTHORIZ  | DEPARTM   | DON  | FIRE DEP  | ARTMEN'                          | T                           |

| Permit F1406710 Street numb | per To Street name                   | Search        |   |
|-----------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------|---|
| Seneral Information         |                                      |               |   |
| Permit                      | FI406710                             | Туре          | FI - FIRE   |
| Permit address              | 568 W 28TH AV                        | Status        | COMPLETE  |
| Specific address            |                                      | Opened        | 03 Mar 2009                                       |
| Place name                  |                                      | Issued        | 03 Mar 2009                                       |
| Addressing data             |                                      |               |   |
| Coordinate                  | 717 - 165 - 28 - 0000                |               |   |
| egal Description            | Lot 3 Blk 740 Plan 6539 DL 526 LD NW |               |   |
| Project value               | \$0.00                               | Purpose to    | 610 - REMOVAL                                     |
| Assessed value              | \$0.00                               | Subtype       |   |
| Temporary bldg              |                                      | to            |   |
| Temporary use               |                                      | to            |   |
| Complexity                  |                                      | Sets of plans | O City of Vancouver - FOI 2019-277 - Page 9 of 12 |
| Signature on                | PER - PERMIT                         | Metric?       | Oily of Manager 1 of 2010 211 Trage Vol 12        |

| Permit FI406710       | Street number | То | Street name | Search |  |
|-----------------------|---------------|----|-------------|--------|--|
| roject Description    | W. V.         |    |             |        |  |
| REMOVAL OF ONE TANK O | ON SITE.      |    |             |        |  |
| CAPACITY 1600L        |               |    |             |        |  |
| SETBACK 12'S          |               |    |             |        |  |
| BOTTOM OF TANK AT 68' |               |    |             |        | City of Vancouver - FOI 2019-277 - Page 10 of 12 |
|                       |               |    |             |        |  |



